www.jkash.nic.in



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department, (Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Deputation of officers of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu to visit New Delhi and Panipat area under HADP.

Reference: Letter No. DSHJ/Tech/2024-25/12089-92 dated 11.01.2025 from Director Sheep Husbandry, Jammu.

Government Order No: ジン - JK (APD) of 2025 Dated : 20 - 01 - 2025

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu to visit New Delhi and Panipat from 14.01.2025 to 18.01.2025 under Project-27 "Promotion of Wool & Pelt for Effective Processing and Marketing" of HAPD:

S.No	Name of the officers	Designation
1	Dr. Pritam Manhas	Principal, Sheep & Wool Workers
	2	Training Class Kartholi
2.	Dr. Vijay Kumar	Officer Incharge, Training Ciass
		Kartholi
3.	Dr. Anil Kumar	VAS Kathua

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

Dated: 20 -01-2025

No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/3/2025(7612063) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 4. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production, Rural Dev. & PR, Cooperatives and Election Departments.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 6. Concerned officers.
- 7. PA to Special Secretary (R), Agriculture Production Department.
- 8. I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c) Stock File

(Azhar Amin Zargar)JKAS Inder Secretary to the Government